LP2985LV
September 9, 2010
Micropower 150 mA Low-Noise Low-Dropout Regulator in
SOT-23 and micro SMD packages for Applications with
Output Voltages ≤ 2.0V
Designed for Use with Very Low ESR Output Capacitors
General Description
The LP2985LV is a 150 mA, fixed-output voltage regulator

L
V
Ordering Information
TABLE 1. Package Marking and Ordering Information
Output Voltage (V) Grade Order Information Package Marking Supplied as:
SOT-23, 5-Lead Small Outline Package (M5)
1.5
A
LP2985AIM5-1.5 LCHA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-1.5 LCHA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-1.5 LCHB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-1.5 LCHB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8
A
LP2985AIM5-1.8 LAYA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-1.8 LAYA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-1.8 LAYB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-1.8 LAYB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
2.0
A
LP2985AIM5-2.0 LCDA 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AIM5X-2.0 LCDA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985IM5-2.0 LCDB 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985IM5X-2.0 LCDB 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
micro SMD, 5 Bump Package (TPA05 - 170 µm ball)
1.5
A
LP2985AITP-1.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-1.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-1.5  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-1.5  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
1.8
A
LP2985AITP-1.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985AITPX-1.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
STD
LP2985ITP-1.8  250 Units on Tape and Reel
LP2985ITPX-1.8  3000 Units on Tape and Reel
3 www.national.com
L
P
2